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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,902,162,090

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 11,189,253   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  287,266,166
   Wheat & Sorghum  4,920,336
        Total Grain  2,205,537,845

24,773,992

 3,375,386
 8,918,495

 215,846
 1,902

 12,511,629

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 211,152,979
 221,445,522

 469,493

 455,035,574

 217,809,878
 227,798,623

 1,167,069

 1,731,931,552
 9,743,766

 211,752,401
 7,253,379

 1,960,681,098

25,989,087

 2,987,006
 8,143,758

 208,090
 8,197

 11,347,051

 540,197

   Brandy

 550,642,169
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 6,100,177

 3,722,873

 6,048,706

 2,772,970

 36,771,510
 8,142,016

 50,152,872

 450,489,804

 375,708
 567,195,873

 44,554,595
 8,349,106

 63,426,660

223,541,402

 11,492,770
 77,864,286

 2,041,464

 91,423,246
 24,726

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,110,669,270
 2,033,899,018

 8,159,094
 2,140,028,910
 2,232,872,399

 9,598,698

225,013,619

 10,428,096
 87,835,690

 2,238,977
 4,625,151

 105,127,914

 57,927,763

 10,683,395

 72,107,459

 11,137,332

 17,511,930,783
 80,615,738

 2,494,838,398
 156,816,102

 20,244,201,021

 16,379,418,859
 103,105,573

 2,564,141,338
 154,368,640

 19,201,034,410

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,449,380
 6,180,339

 3,602,522
 629,167
 208,424

 1,266,120
 9,668,752
 4,337,575

 324,772
 1,228,852

 24,010,235
 1,294,671

 30,190,574

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,907,417  Whisky
 283,343  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  876,358
 3,067,118        Total

    Grand Total

 9,689,127  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,402,812
 5,390,890  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,047,349
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,692,815

 992,492
 420,031

  Gin  940,425
  Vodka  1,229,597
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  486,844
  Tequila  1,105,815
        Total  26,398,197

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,614,368

 297,613

 16,093

 33,273,785

 1,602,065
 7,965,820

 3,444,549
 828,172
 420,470

 1,631,335
 9,748,661
 4,757,993
 1,159,073
 1,509,240

 26,133,504
 1,031,946

 34,099,324

 26,263

 1,746,351
 154,003
 209,839

 2,110,193
 36,235,780

 9,932,616
 2,737,428
 6,605,869
 1,469,061
 2,324,176

 763,937
 360,523

 1,648,631
 1,158,359

 652,215
 1,652,804

 29,305,619

 1,580,283

 331,464
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 14,466,479
 58,344,889

 25,635,463
 5,750,503
 2,969,363

 19,535,054
 86,371,017
 42,161,234
 5,724,978

 14,952,740

 225,356,189
 7,789,358

 283,701,078

 16,657,762
 1,926,090
 3,896,988

 22,480,840

 185,239

 306,367,157

 14,058,331
 61,839,807

 27,322,552
 7,027,039
 2,995,585

 14,242,563
 84,342,280
 44,201,705
 7,865,003

 14,189,500

 222,549,512
 6,304,954

 284,389,319

 201,484

 17,894,418
 2,072,554
 2,068,013

 22,034,985
 306,625,788

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 82,385,727
 21,025,188
 47,802,597
 13,213,547
 19,038,353
 8,023,120
 3,579,881

 11,589,748
 11,940,153
 5,263,815

 12,970,392
 236,832,521

 10,939,603

 2,700,893

 84,064,927
 22,000,577
 51,927,404
 12,661,593
 20,530,181
 6,592,427
 3,378,537

 13,873,543
 9,187,469
 5,771,319

 14,275,989
 244,263,966

 10,937,963

 2,840,385

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  168,560,715
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 78,881,964

 127,377,011

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,070,492

   Ending Inventory  59,222,715

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 28,861,611   Production

   Withdrawals  17,708,670
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  8,126,915

   Ending Inventory  3,601,786

 281,494
 2,170,445

 700,653
 2,801,579

 526,848
 94,911

 951,443
 7,527,373

 295,129
 2,323,790

 913,590
 2,534,612

 469,376
 499,670

 1,269,447
 8,305,614

 141,306,518
 64,446,615

 104,078,563
 1,934,811

 66,276,214

 26,511,882
 14,426,052
 8,504,601
 3,413,413
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 1,345,697,568

 707,130,106
 1,020,059,852

 13,644,862

 20,172,405
 8,019,219

 17,485,548
 4,160,682
 2,438,650

 11,107,508
 65,779,112

 20,320,286
 7,804,957

 20,417,502
 3,937,167
 2,515,798

 11,135,359
 68,203,670

 1,403,623,155

 524,164,764
 993,163,981
 20,413,614

 244,860,386
 116,880,602
 74,676,704

 241,268,385
 127,841,686

 58,692,085

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,395,100  2,072,601

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


