

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:

14-JAN-2010

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5110-10-2009

## Reporting Period: October 2009

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,100,177	6,048,706	57,927,763	72,107,459
Brandy	3,722,873	2,772,970	10,683,395	11,137,332
Rum, Gin & Vodka	469,493	1,167,069	8,159,094	9,598,698
Alcohol	211,152,979	217,809,878	2,033,899,018	2,140,028,910
Production Total	221,445,522	227,798,623	2,110,669,270	2,232,872,399
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	24,773,992	25,989,087	223,541,402	225,013,619
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	3,375,386	2,987,006	11,492,770	10,428,096
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	8,918,495	8,143,758	77,864,286	87,835,690
For use US, Hospital, Education	215,846	208,090	2,041,464	2,238,977
For research, testing	1,902	8,197	24,726	4,625,151
Tax Free Total	12,511,629	11,347,051	91,423,246	105,127,914
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FT	Z=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	455,035,574	450,489,804		
Brandy	36,771,510	44,554,595		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,142,016	8,349,106		
Alcohol and Spirits	50,152,872	63,426,660		
Miscellaneous	540,197	375,708		
Total	550,642,169	567,195,873		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,902,162,090	1,731,931,552	17,511,930,783	16,379,418,859
Rye	11,189,253	9,743,766	80,615,738	103,105,573
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	287,266,166	211,752,401	2,494,838,398	2,564,141,338
Wheat & Sorghum	4,920,336	7,253,379	156,816,102	154,368,640
Total Grain	2,205,537,845	1,960,681,098	20,244,201,021	19,201,034,410

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

\*\*The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

TTB S 5110-10-2009

Page: 2 of 3

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)				
Whisky	6,180,339	7,965,820	58,344,889	61,839,807
Brandy	1,449,380	1,602,065	14,466,479	14,058,331
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,602,522	3,444,549	25,635,463	27,322,552
Virgin Islands	629,167	828,172	5,750,503	7,027,039
Others	208,424	420,470	2,969,363	2,995,585
Gin	1,266,120	1,631,335	19,535,054	14,242,563
Vodka	9,668,752	9,748,661	86,371,017	84,342,280
Cordials	4,337,575	4,757,993	42,161,234	44,201,705
Cocktails	324,772	1,159,073	5,724,978	7,865,003
Tequila	1,228,852	1,509,240	14,952,740	14,189,500
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	1,294,671	1,031,946	7,789,358	6,304,954
Non-Whisky Total	24,010,235	26,133,504	225,356,189	222,549,512
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	30,190,574	34,099,324	283,701,078	284,389,319
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	16,093	26,263	185,239	201,484
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,907,417	1,746,351	16,657,762	17,894,418
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	283,343	154,003	1,926,090	2,072,554
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	876,358	209,839	3,896,988	2,068,013
Total	3,067,118	2,110,193	22,480,840	22,034,985
Grand Total	33,273,785	36,235,780	306,367,157	306,625,788
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	9,689,127	9,932,616	82,385,727	84,064,927
Imported Whisky	2,402,812	2,737,428	21,025,188	22,000,577
Domestic Whisky	5,390,890	6,605,869	47,802,597	51,927,404
Brandy	1,047,349	1,469,061	13,213,547	12,661,593
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,692,815	2,324,176	19,038,353	20,530,181
Virgin Islands	992,492	763,937	8,023,120	6,592,427
Others	420,031	360,523	3,579,881	3,378,537
Gin	940,425	1,648,631	11,589,748	13,873,543
Vodka	1,229,597	1,158,359	11,940,153	9,187,469
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	486,844	652,215	5,263,815	5,771,319
Tequila	1,105,815	1,652,804	12,970,392	14,275,989
Total	26,398,197	29,305,619	236,832,521	244,263,966
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
	1,614,368	1,580,283	10,939,603	10,937,963
Wine				
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	297,613	331,464	2,700,893	2,840,385

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT**

TTB S 5110-10-2009

Page: 3 of 3

	Current Menth	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month			
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	281,494	295,129	2,395,100	2,072,601
Imported Whisky	2,170,445	2,323,790	20,172,405	20,320,286
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	700,653	913,590	8,019,219	7,804,957
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,801,579	2,534,612	17,485,548	20,417,502
Virgin Islands	526,848	469,376	4,160,682	3,937,167
Other	94,911	499,670	2,438,650	2,515,798
Tequila	951,443	1,269,447	11,107,508	11,135,359
Total	7,527,373	8,305,614	65,779,112	68,203,670
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG) Completely Denatured Alcohol				
Production	168,560,715	141,306,518	1,345,697,568	1,403,623,155
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	78,881,964	64,446,615	707,130,106	524,164,764
Fuel	127,377,011	104,078,563	1,020,059,852	993,163,981
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,070,492	1,934,811	13,644,862	20,413,614
Ending Inventory	59,222,715	66,276,214		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	28,861,611	26,511,882	244,860,386	241,268,385
Withdrawals	17,708,670	14,426,052	116,880,602	127,841,686
Used in Manufacture of Articles	8,126,915	8,504,601	74,676,704	58,692,085
Ending Inventory	3,601,786	3,413,413		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.